502601038 12/13/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2647359

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EXXONMOBIL ASIA PACIFIC RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT CO, LTD	11/20/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EXXONMOBIL CHEMICAL PATENTS INC.	
Street Address:	13501 KATY FREEWAY	
City:	HOUSTON	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77079	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14006473	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (281)834-7413

 Phone:
 281-834-1978

Email: catherine.a.haynes@exxonmobil.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: EXXONMOBIL CHEMICAL COMPANY

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2149

Address Line 4: BAYTOWN, TEXAS 77522-2149

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2011EM073	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JENNIFER SCHMIDT, REG. NO. 63040	
Signature:	/Jennifer A. Schmidt/	
Date:	12/13/2013	

Total Attachments: 2

source=2011EM073-US-Assignment-EAPRD2EMCC#page1.tif source=2011EM073-US-Assignment-EAPRD2EMCC#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 031776 FRAME: 0770 3H \$40 00 140062

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, EXXONMOBIL CHEMICAL PATENTS INC. ("EMCPI") is a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America;

WHEREAS, EXXONMOBIL ASIA PACIFIC RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT CO., LTD. ("EMAPR&D") is a company organized and existing under the laws of People's Republic of China, and owner of record of the patent and patent applications listed in Attachment 1 (hereinafter "Patent Assets"); and

WHEREAS, EMAPR&D wishes to assign its Patent Assets to EMCPI, and EMCPI wishes to receive and is authorized to receive said Patent Assets,

NOW THEREFORE, effective November 20, 2013, for good and sufficient consideration acknowledged hereto and elsewhere, EMAPR&D hereby assigns all its right, title and interest in and to the Patent Assets to EMCPI, subject to any existing terms and obligations with respect to said Patent Assets.

Assignor: EXXONMOBIL ASIA PACIFIC RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT CO., LTD.

Address: 1099 Zi Xing Road, Shanghai 200241, People's Republic of China

Robert T. Li, Site and Operations Manager

Robert Li

Date: NN. 20, 2013

Assignee: EXXONMOBIL CHEMICAL PATENTS INC.

Address: 5200 Bayway Drive, Baytown, TX 77520-2149, United States of America

Phillip G. Woo. Vice President

Date: 11/72/13

Attachment 1

Patent Assets

Docket Number	Patent/Application Number	Filing Date	Title
2010EM319/WO	PCT/CN2010/001885 and all patents and applications claiming priority thereto.	November 24, 2010	High Filler Losded Polymer Composition
2010EM319/EP	EP10859912.7 and all patents and applications claiming priority thereto.	November 24, 2010	High Filler Loaded Polymer Composition
2010EM319/JP	JP2013-540200 and all patents and applications claiming priority thereto.	November 24, 2010	High Filler Loaded Polymer Composition
2010EM319/US	US13/879446 and all patents and applications claiming priority thereto:	November 24, 2010	High Filler Loaded Polymer Composition
2010EM319/CN	CN201080070256.X and all patents and applications claiming priority thereto	November 24, 2010	High Filler Loaded Polymer Composition
2011EM073/WO	PCT/CN2011/000663 and all patents and applications claiming priority thereto.	April 15, 2011	Die and Process for Extrusion
2011EM073/CN	CN201180068921.6 and all patents and applications claiming priority thereto.	April 15, 2011	Die and Process for Extrusion
2011EM073/US	US14/008473 and all patents and applications claiming priority thereto.	April 15, 2011	Die and Process for Extrusion
2011EM073/CNUM	CN201120110773.7 and all patents and applications claiming priority thereto.	April 15, 2011	Die for Extrusion
2012EM001/WO	PCT/CN2012/000292 and all patents and applications claiming priority thereto.	March 9, 2012	Compositions Comprising EPDM and a Polyolefin Elastomer and Uses Thereof

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 12/13/2013